RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934 and the authority under said Act; and,
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and Bylaws of the Three Affiliated
 Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business
 Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the
 interest of the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and
 of the enrolled tribal members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, The Central North American Trade Corridor Association has been created by a local organizing committee to act as a catalyst in promotion, development and establishment of a north/south trade corridor along U. S Highway 83 from Canada to Mexico, and
- WHEREAS, The Central North American Trade Corridor Association will strive to facilitate trade and enhance transportation along the route, and
- WHEREAS, The Central North American Trade Corridor has the potential to develop into the world's largest trading bloc, and
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Three Affiliated Tribes
 Tribal Business Council, New Town North Dakota, that it
 does hereby endorse the Central North American Trade
 Corridor Association, and further that it encourages the
 development of the Central North American Trade Corridor
 with its potential for stimulating the economy.

Resolution # 93-87-JJR

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 7 members of whom 5 constitute a quorum, were present at a Regular Meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the 20 day of 1993; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such Meeting by the affirmative vote of
wote of members, members opposed, members abstained, members not voting and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.
Dated the 22 and day of July, 1993.
Secretary, Tribal Business Council

ATTEST:

Chairman, Tribal Business Council